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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached documents upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 20th day of November, 2006.

_____________________________________

TALIA M. WILSON
For Qwest: 

Lisa A. Anderl
Adam L. Sherr
Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206

Seattle, WA 98191

Phone:  (206) 345-1574

(206) 398-2507

Fax:  (206) 343-4040
E-mail: lisa.anderl@qwest.com 


Adam.sherr@qwest.com    

For Level 3: 

Greg Rogers

Gregg Strumberger

Regulatory Counsel

Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Broomfield, CO 80021

Phone: (720) 888-2512


(720) 888-1780

Fax: (720) 888-5134

E-mail: greg.rogers@level3.com 


Gregg.strumberger@level3.com 




Rogelio E. Pena

Pena & Associates, LLC

1919 14th Street, Suite 610

Boulder, CO 80302

Phone: (303) 415-0409

Fax: (303) 415-0433

E-mail: repena@boulderattys.com 

For Pac-West, Northwest Telephone, Broadwing, and Global Crossing:

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP

2600 Century Square

150 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: (206) 628-7692

Fax: (206) 628-7699

E-mail: gregkopta@dwt.com 

For TCH Seattle:

Gregory L. Castle

Senior Counsel 

AT&T Services, Inc.

525 Market Street, Rm. 2022

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: (415) 778-1487

Fax: (415) 974-1999

E-mail: Gregory.castle@att.com 

For Electric Lightwave d/b/a Integra Telecom:

Deborah J. Harwood
Vice President and General Counsel

Integra Telecom, Inc.
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500
Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 453-8000

Fax:  (503) 453-8221

E-mail:  legal@integratelecom.com   

For Advanced Telecom d/b/a Eschelon Telecom: 

Dennis D. Ahlers

Associate General Counsel

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 2nd Ave. South, Ste. 900

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Phone: (612) 436-6249

Fax: (612) 436-6349

E-mail: ddahlers@eschelon.com 

For Broadwing:

Tamar E. Finn

Edward W. Kirsch

Bingham McCutchen, LLP

2020 K Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20006

Phone: (202) 373-6117


(202) 373-6677

Fax: (202) 424-7647

E-mail: tamar.finn@bingham.com 


Edward.kirsch@bingham.com 


For MCI Metro d/b/a Verizon:

Gregory M. Romano

General Counsel – NW Region

1800 41st Street

Everett, WA 98201

Phone: (425) 261-5460

Fax: (425) 261-5262

E-mail: Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 

For CenturyTel:

Calvin K. Simshaw

Associate General Counsel

CenturyTel

805 Broadway

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277

Phone: (360) 905-5958

Fax: (360) 905-5953 
E-mail: calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com 

For WITA:

Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW

Olympia, WA 98512

Phone: (360) 956-7001

Fax: (360) 753-6862

E-mail: rickfinn@localaccess.com 

